

GR 899/2014

Order no.36

29-01-2024

Today is fixed for app & evidence.

One accused files hazira and rest accused are absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

S/R of CSW 2 & CSW 3 received wherefrom it transpires that the said witnesses do not reside at the address stated on the written complaint.

Let the names of CSW 3 & CSW 2 be expunged from the CS.

Issue summons upon csw- 4 and CSW 6.

Fix **26-02-2024** for appearance and evidence.

Najmus Sahar
(JO CODE WB 01355)